
Republic of the Philippines 
COTABATO CITY STATE POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 
Sinsuat Avenue, Cotabato City 

 
 

INVITATION TO BID 
PhilGEPS Reference No. 4148349 

 

Supply and Delivery of 
Ninety (90) Units of Clone Desktop Computer Sets 

 
 
1. The Cotabato City State Polytechnic College intends to apply the sum of Two Million Four Hundred 
Forty Eight Thousand Pesos (₽2,448,000.00) as approved budget for the contract (ABC) to payment 
under the contract for the proposed Construction of the College of Agriculture, Fisheries and Forestry 
Building (Phase I), CCSPC Campus, Sinsuat Avenue, Cotabato City. 
 
2. The Cotabato City State Polytechnic College now invites bids for the supply and delivery of computer 
units   Delivery of the Goods is required within Thirty (30) days. Bidders should have completed, within 
three (3) years from the date of submission and receipt of bids, a contract similar to the Project. The 
description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II. 
Instructions to Bidders. 
 
3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-discretionary 
“pass/fail” criterion as specified in the Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 
9184, otherwise known as the “Government Procurement Reform Act”. 
 

Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or organizations 
with at least sixty percent (60%) interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the 
Philippines, and to citizens or organizations of a country the laws or regulations of which grant similar 
rights or privileges to Filipino citizens, pursuant to RA 5183 and subject to Commonwealth Act 138. 
 
4. Bidding will be open and competitive using “Pass/Fail” criteria as specified in the implementing rules 
and regulations of Republic Act 9184, otherwise known as the “Government Procurement Reform 
Act.” 
 
5. Interested bidders may obtain further information from the Secretariat of the CCSPC Bids and 
Awards Committee (BAC) and inspect the bidding documents at the CCSPC Supply and Property 
Management Office (CCSPC-SPMO), CCSPC Campus, Cotabato City, from 8:00AM to 5:00PM Monday 
to Friday. 
 
6. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by interested Bidders from the address 
below and upon payment of Php5,000.00 (non-refundable) starting November 08,2016. 
 
7. The COTABATO CITY STATE POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on November 
16, 2016 @ 1:00p.m.  at CCSPC Conference Room, e-Building which shall be open only to all interested 
parties who have purchased the Bidding Documents. 
 



8. Bids must be delivered to the Conference Room, e-Building, Cotabato City State Polytechnic College 
on November 29, 2016 before 1:00P.M. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the 
acceptable forms and in the amount stated in instruction to the bidders. Bids will be opened in the 
presence of the bidders’ representatives who choose to attend at the address below. Late bids shall 
not be accepted. 
 
 
9. Following is the schedule of procurement activities: 
 

 

Activities Date and Time Venue 

Posting in PhilGEPS, CCSPC Website, 
Advertisement, Administration Bulletin 
Board 

Starting November 08, 
2016 

CCSPC Supply and 
Property Management 
Office  

Issuance of Bidding Documents  
Starting November 08, 
2016 (Tuesday) 8:00am – 
5:00pm 

CCSPC Supply and 
Property Management 
Office 

Pre-Bidding Conference 
November 16, 2016 
(Wednesday) 1:00 PM 

e-Building, CCSPC 
Campus, Cotabato City 

Public Bidding : Submission and Opening of 
Eligibility documents and Financial 
Documents 

November 29, 2016 
(Monday) 1:00PM 

e-Building, CCSPC 
Campus, Cotabato City 

 
 
10. The Cotabato City State Polytechnic College – Bids and Awards Committee reserves the right to 
accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process, and to reject all bids at any time prior to the 
contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder/s. 
 
11. For further information please refer to: 
 
 
JOHN A. ALLESA 
BAC Secretariat   
Cotabato City State Polytechnic College  
Mobile 09219682468 
Telefax No. (064) 421-5164 
Office No. (064) 552-2162 
 
 


